PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MIMVista Corp.	07/23/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIM Software Inc.
Street Address:	25200 Chagrin Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite200
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12772377	
Application Number:	12772383	
Application Number:	61329442	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

216-586-7506 Phone:

Email: jmsauer@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph M. Sauer Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: **JONES DAY**

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 735312-MIM NAME CHANGES NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph M. Sauer

PATENT 501259155 REEL: 024822 FRAME: 0460

Total Attachments: 4
source=DOC059#page1.tif
source=DOC059#page2.tif
source=DOC059#page3.tif
source=DOC059#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024822 FRAME: 0461

201020700156

DATE: 07/26/2010

DOCUMENT ID 201020700156

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 1,200.00 EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

RODD LAPE / JONES DAY 325 JOHN MCCONNELL BLVD. COLUMBUS, OH 43235

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1414663

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

MIM SOFTWARE INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s):

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

201020700156

SECRETARIO DE SATE DE COMPANIO DE COMPANIO

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 23rd day of July, A.D. 2010.

Ohio Secretary of State

Junifu (E

PATENT

REEL: 024822 FRAME: 0462



Prescribed by:

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us

e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

The Ohio Secretary of State

Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members

Expedite this Form: (Select One)				
Mail For	m to one of the Following:			
Yes	PO Box 1390			
स्कृत 165	Columbus, OH 43216			
*** Requires an additional fee of \$100 ***				
O No	PO Box 1329			
	Columbus, OH 43216			

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) I	(Domest Filing Fee \$,	CLEGATION CO. THE CO.
1) Domestic for Profit Amended (122-AMAP)	PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS Amendment (125-AMDS)	(2) Domestic Nonprofit Amended (126-AMAN)	Amendment (128-AMD)
Complete the general inform	nation in this section for the box check	ed above.	
Name of Corporation	MIMvista Corp.	An	
Charter Number	1414663	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name of Officer	A. Dennis Nelson		
Title	President		
Please check if additional	provisions attached.		
The above named Ohio co	orporation, does hereby certify that:		
A meeting of the	shareholders	directors (nonpre	ofit only)
members was duly cal	led and held on		•
·		Date)	•
vote was cast which entitle In a writing signed by members who would be		% as the voting power of the ctors (nonprofit amended artic	e corporation. les only)

Resolved, that the following amended articles of incorporations be and the same are hereby adopted to supercede

and take the place of the existing articles of incorporation and all amendments thereto.

All of the f If an amen	ollowing informatio dment box is check	n must be comp ed, complete th	pleted if an amended b	ox is checked.		
FIRST:	The name of the o		MIM Software I	nc.		
SECOND	: The place in the S	itate of Ohio wh	nere its principal office	e is located is in the C	lity of:	
	(city, village or townsh	ip)		(county)		
THIRD:	The purposes of t	he corporation	are as follows:		•	
FOURTH:	The number of sh	ares which the	corporation is authori s not apply to box (2	zed to have outstand	ing is: See attache	d.
REQUIRED Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative (See Instructions)		Authorized R	nnis Nelsa Representative Nelson, President	en	Tely 2:	3 2010
		Authorized R	Representative		Da	te
						

PATENT REEL: 024822 FRAME: 0464 FOURTH: The Corporation is authorized to issue 110,000 shares of capital stock, consisting of 15,000 shares of Class A Voting Common Stock, without par value, and 95,000 shares of Class B Nonvoting Common Stock, without par value. The holders of Class A Voting Common Stock shall have the right to one vote per share for the election of directors and all other matters upon which the shareholders of the Corporation are entitled to vote. The holders of Class B Nonvoting Common Stock, except as required by the mandatory provisions of Ohio law, shall have no voting rights.

COI-1424851v1

RECORDED: 08/11/2010

PATENT REEL: 024822 FRAME: 0465